

Office of the City Engineer

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/
City Engineer




City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9191
Fax: 262.636.9545

July 28, 2015

Legistar Item: 15-00681

TO: Alderman Jim Morgenroth, Chairperson
Public Works and Services Committee

FROM: John C. Rooney 
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

RE: Change Order No. 1, Contract 20150039 Sanitary Sewer Relay –
Echo Ln (R1), A.W. Oakes & Son, contractor.

Attached is Change Order No. 1 on the above contract for the addition of \$34,225.00. This change order reflects the deletion of item #2 18" Sanitary Sewer on the bidder's proposal and accepting the alternate bid of the 21" Sanitary Sewer.

The original contract was approved under Resolution No. 15-0294 on July 21, 2015, in the amount of \$352,360.00. Increasing the previous total to the new contract amount is \$386,585.00. Funding is available in Org-Object 40102-57560, RWWU-Sewer Relay.

Cc: Joy Hansche

FILE 20150039

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name 20150039, 2015 Sanitary Sewer-Echo Lane (RI)

C.O. No. <u>1</u>	<u>Funding Account(s)</u>	Original Contract	\$ <u>352,360.00</u>
	ORG: <u>40102</u>	Previous C.O. 's	\$ <u>0.00</u>
	OBJ: <u>57560</u>	Contract Total	\$ <u>352,360.00</u>

Contractor A.W. Oakes & Son

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item No.	Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule.	Decrease in Contract	Increase in Contract
2	Relay 18" Sanitary Sewer 925 LF @ \$239/lf	\$ 221,075.00	
A1	Relay 21" Sanitary Sewer 925 LF @ \$276/lf		\$ 255,300.00
	Total Decrease	\$ (221,075.00)	
	Total Increase		\$ 255,300.00
	Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order	\$ -	\$ 34,225.00

Adjusted Contract Amount.....\$ 386,585.00

The time provided for completion in the contract is unchanged, increased, decreased by _____ calendar days. This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by:	_____	_____
	Contractor	Date
Recommended by:	_____	_____
	Engineer/Department Head	Date
Approved by:	_____	_____
	Finance Director	Date
Approved by:	_____	_____
	Commissioner of Public Works	Date
Authorized by Resolution No. _____	_____	_____
		Date